prohibited from appealing a civil judgment "for the reason that the prisoner has no assets and no 

by which to pay the initial partial filing fee." Accordingly, no initial partial filing fee ismeans

due.

Although the plaintiff is excused from pre-paying the full filing fee, he still must pay the 

five hundred and five ($505.00) appellate filing fee pursuant to the statutory formula set forth in

28 U.S.C. § 1915(b)(2) when able. See 28 U.S.C. § 1915(b)(1) ("the prisoner shall be required to

pay the full amount of a filing fee.").

SO ORDERED.

Date: 10/3/2022

a/vr-v64 Pfljf /VfJd